

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36022/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2025 in DBSAW No. 931/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

RAMESHWAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77446/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 46674/2026 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION
IA No. 48999/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 323629/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4167/2026 (XV)

IA No. 13224/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 13255/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 2941/2026 (XV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 18056/2026

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 70204/2026

IA No. 18056/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. P.s. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shambhavi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Cheema, Adv.
Mrs. Prerna Cheema, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Samant, Adv.
Ms. Neha Amola, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 28th April, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR