

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36022/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2025 in DBSAW No. 931/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

RAMESHWAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-05-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR (mentioned by)  
Mr. Yuvraj Samant, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Amola, Adv.

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter in due course.

(SHIPRA NARANG)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR